HLS 21RS-3449 ORIGINAL

2021 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 142

BY REPRESENTATIVES CREWS, HORTON, JENKINS, MCCORMICK, MCMAHEN, AND PRESSLY

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Landry Rivers on being named the 2021 Bossier Parish Elementary Student of the Year

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Landry Rivers on being named the 2021 Bossier Parish Elementary Student
3	of the Year.
4	WHEREAS, Landry is a fifth grader at Princeton Elementary; and
5	WHEREAS, Landry serves as president of her school's 4-H club and as an FCA
6	leader; she also serves on the Pride of Princeton and is a member of the archery and robotics
7	teams; and
8	WHEREAS, Landry is a participant in the district's Activating Inquisitive Minds
9	program, and she serves her community through her church and other organizations; and
10	WHEREAS, Landry is also the queen of Little Miss Haughton; and
11	WHEREAS, Landry Rivers is most deserving of recognition for her truly incredible
12	accomplishments.
13	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
14	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Landry Rivers on being named the 2021
15	Bossier Parish Elementary Student of the Year and does hereby extend sincere hopes for her
16	continued success in all of her future endeavors.
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the
18	principal of Princeton Elementary School.

HLS 21RS-3449
ORIGINAL
HR NO. 142

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 142 Original

2021 Regular Session

Crews

Commends Landry Rivers on being named the 2021 Bossier Parish Elementary Student of the Year.